FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (e cp. 4/94)	Docket U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE #02390 Patent and Trademark Office
ab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	73843 <u>stached original documents or copy thereof.</u> ress of receiving party(ies):
Sockwise Inc.	Name: Eurosocks North America, Inc.
0 05.00	Name: Eurosocks North America, Inc.
7.85.02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	a Rhode Island corporation
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 300 Centerville Road, Suite 450 S
	300 Contel vino Road, Butto 130 B
Other	City: Warwick State: RI ZIP: 02886
Execution Date: July 19, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	4
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) Des.429557 SOCKS
	Des 429557 SOCKS 00 VI
	Combination (1)
Additional numbe	rs attached? Yes X No 3 9 0
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved $\frac{1}{2}$
Name: Elliot A. Salter, Esq.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: SALTER & MICHAELSON	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 321 South Main Street	a Barrait a constant and the
321 South Wall Succi	8. Deposit account number:
City: Providence State: RI ZIP: 02903	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	17 0 Tal Kall. T-1- 10 2002
Gretel Kelly Name of Person Signing	Signature July 19, 2002 Date
	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document:
7/30/2002 AAHMED1 00000072 429557 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
	shington, D.C. 20231 (Form PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

PATENT

Jul. 19 2002 12:05PM P1

HAX NU. : 401/35205/ SEQUI BELLIST CONTRACTOR SEQUENCES

FRUM : Eurosocks N.A.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SOCKWISE INC., an Arizona corporation, having its principal place of business at 4575 South Coach Drive, Tucson, AZ 65714 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent No. Des. 429,557 issued August 22, 2000 for "SOCKS"; and

WHEREAS, EUROSOCKS NORTH AMERICA, INC., a Rhode Island corporation, having its principal place of business at 300 Centerville Road. Suits 450 S. Warwick, RI 02888 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of sequiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is heraby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, the Patent Rights, and any reissue or reissues of the Patent Rights already granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And ASSIGNOR further coverients and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to it respecting the Patent Rights, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patent Rights.

FICEBIGHENASSIENEUR SEUSCONISSET upd

PATENT REEL: 013117 FRAME: 0847

Jul. 19 2002 12:05PM P2

FHX NU. : 401/39205/

FRUM : Eurosocks N.H.

SALTER MICHAELSO

2003.'003

And ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

SOCKWISE ING.

By:

Dated: July 18, 2002

Promisently ASS: The Europodure come with 1.453

RECORDED: 07/25/2002

•

PATENT REEL: 013117 FRAME: 0848